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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some separatist groups of the North-Eastern Region have established camps in Myanmar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken up the issue the Government of Myanmar to root out these camps; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Separatist groups of N.E. States of India like NSCN/K, NDFB,ULFA, PLA, KYKL, PREPAK have their camps/hideouts in Sagaing State, Chin State and Kachin State, Myanmar.

(c) to (d): Yes, Madam.

The use of Myanmar's territory by IIGs for carrying out violence in North Eastern States have regularly been taken up at various high level interactions between India and Myanmar every year. As a result of regular follow-up Govt. of Myanmar has shown willingness to act against separatist groups and has even taken some action against IIGs.
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